5% increase in exchange rate  (218)  (136)  218  136
5% decrease in exchange rate  218  136  (218)  (136)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are included
in the table below. As at the end of the reporting period, the Company had the following variable rate borrowings:

Particulars  As at
31 March 2021

 As at
31 March 2020

External commercial borrowings from related party  7,718  7,915
Net exposure to cash flow interest rate ris  7,718  7,915

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

	 A reasonably possible change of 1% (100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

91

Anheuser Busch InBev India Limited
(Formerly known as SABMiller India Limited)
Annual Report 2020-21

Notes to the Financial Statements as of and for the year ended 31 March 2021
   (All Amounts in INR Millions unless otherwise stated)

Particulars

Impact on loss after tax
[Increase/(decrease)]

Impact on other equity
[Increase/(decrease)]

31 March
2021

31 March
2020

31 March
2021

31 March
2020

5% increase in interest rate  77  79  (77)  (79)
5% decrease in interest rate  (77)  (79)  77  79

Maturities of financial liabilities

	 The maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities based on the remaining period from the date of balance
sheet to the contractual maturity date is given in the table below. The figures reflect the contractual undiscounted cash
obligation of the Company.

Contractual maturities of
non derivative financial
liabilities

Carrying
amount

Total Less than 1
year

1–2 years 2-5 years More than
5 years

31 March 2021

Borrowings (*)  14,605  15,012  7,188  4,278  3,546  -
Trade payables  4,569  4,569  4,569  -  -  -
Lease liabilities  1,156  1,411  328  320  763  -